3 Point Security Mortise Lock
3P-8200 Triad™
Copyright © 2004, 2007, 2009, 2011, Sargent Manufacturing Company, an ASSA ABLOY Group company.
All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission
of Sargent Manufacturing Company is prohibited.
DIS
CONTIN
UED

d.
111-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com
How to Order, Finishes &
Architectural Specifications
Triad™ Mortise Lock
Standard Levers Studio Collection Levers Coastal Series™ Levers Description ANSI/BHMA
03 03 03 Polished brass, clear coated 605
04 04 04 Satin brass, clear coated 606
09 09 09 Polished bronze, clear coated 611
10 10 10 Satin bronze, clear coated 612
10B 10B 10B Oxidized bronze, oil rubbed 613
10BL 10BL 10BL Oxidized satin, bronze, clear coated 614
14 14 14 Polished nickel, clear coated 618
15 15 15 Satin nickel, clear coated 619
20D 20D 20D Statuary dark bronze, clear coated 624
26 26 26 Polished chrome 625
26D 26D 26D Satin chrome 626
32 32 Polished stainless steel 629
32D 32D Satin stainless steel 630
Finishes
10- 3P-82 25 LN MJ 15 RHR
Options* Series Function  Roses/
Escutcheons Trim  Finish Hand
For all
available
options
see pages 8-10
3P-82
Triad Mortise
Lock
Page 7
for Details Pages 4-6 Levers - Pages 2-5 Page 11
RHR
RH
LHR
LH
How to Order 3P-8200 Series Mortise Locks
* Multiple options can be selected
Triad™ Suggested Specifications
All locks shall be manufactured by SARGENT Manufacturing Corporation, New Haven, CT. Lock shall meet ANSI/BHMA A156.13 Operational Grade 1
and fit a modified ANSI door and frame prep. Standard lockset furnished for 1-3/4" thick doors with 2-3/4" backset.
Locks required for fire doors, shall be listed by Underwriters Laboratories (U.S. and Canada) for ratings of a A (3 hours) label and less, for single doors
up to 4'0" x 10' 0".
All lockbodies shall be manufactured in a single sized case formed of 12-gauge heavy-duty wrought steel minimum with zinc dichromate finish, and
closed on all sides and back. Lock shall have a field adjustable bevel. The latchbolt shall be a 1" wide one-piece stainless steel anti-friction design with
3/4" throw. The deadbolt shall be a full 1" throw made of stainless steel. The top and bottom hookbolts shall be zinc, with zinc dichromate finish.
Center strike manufactured from wrought brass, bronze, and stainless steel that fits ANSI A115.2 frame prep. Center strike is a non-handed design
with a curved lip. Strikes for top and bottom hookbolts to be 3" x 1-1/4" size. To insure proper alignment, all trim shall be through-bolted and fully
interchangeable between rose and escutcheon designs.
ADA:
Triad Locks meet ADA requirements with levers and thumbturn. The lock’s operation provides additional convenience with no more than a thirty
degree rotation of the lever to fully retract the latchbolt and hookbolts.
WARRANTY:
Triad locks shall have a one-year limited warranty.
90650:D 08/01/11
SARGENT Manufacturing Company
100 Sargent Drive
New Haven, CT 06511 USA
800-727-5477